

Param Pujya Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Smarak Samiti's

Dr. Ambedkar Institute of Management Studies & Research

Deeksha Bhoomi, Nagpur - 440010 (Maharashtra State) INDIA

+91 8446001379 +91 7276021208

www.daimsr.edu.in info@daimsr.edu.in

An Institute recognised under section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act. Accredited by NAAC with 'A +' Grade $(3.41\,/\,4)$.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2025 -26

FEES STRUCTURE OF MBA

CANDIDATES FROM NAGPUR		CANDIDATES FROM OTHER	
UNIVERSITY		UNIVERSITIES	
Tuition Fees	78261/-	Tuition Fees	78261/-
Development Fees	11739/-	Development Fees	11739/-
Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-	Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-
Alumni Asso. Reg. Fees	50/-	Alumni Asso. Reg. Fees	50/-
Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-	Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-
Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-	Enrolment Fees	162/-
		Immigration Fees	500/-
		Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-

Total Fee Rs. 92429/- Total Fee Rs. 93091/-

FEES FOR OPEN CATEGORY

CANDIDATES FROM NAGPUR		CANDIDATES FROM OTHER	
UNIVERSITY		UNIVERSITIES	
Tuition Fees	78261/-	Tuition Fees	78261/-
Development Fees	11739/-	Development Fees	11739/-
Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-	Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-
Alumni Asso. Reg. Fees	50/-	Alumni Asso. Reg. Fees	50/-
Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-	Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-
Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-	Enrolment Fees	162/-
		Immigration Fees	500/-
		Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-

Total Fee Rs. 92429/- Total Fee Rs. 93091/-

FEES FOR O.B.C. CATEGORY

CANDIDATES FROM NAGPUR		CANDIDATES FROM OTHER	
UNIVERSITY		UNIVERSITIES	
Tuition Fees	39131/-	Tuition Fees	39131/-
Development Fees	11739/-	Development Fees	11739/-
Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-	Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-
Alumni Asso. Reg. Fees	50/-	Alumni Asso. Reg. Fees	50/-
Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-	Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-
Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-	Enrolment Fees	162/-
		Immigration Fees	500/-
		Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-

Total Fee Rs. 53299/- Total Fee Rs. 53961/-

FEES FOR SC, ST CATEGORY

CANDIDATES FROM NAGPUR		CANDIDATES FROM OTHER	
UNIVERSITY		UNIVERSITIES	
Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-	Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-
Alumni Asso. Reg. Fees	50/-	Alumni Association Reg. Fees	50/-
Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-	Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-
Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-	Enrolment Fees	162/-
		Immigration Fees	500/-
		Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-
Total Fee Rs.	2429/-	Total Fee Rs.	3091/-

FEES FOR SBC, VJ, NT, DT, TFWS CATEGORY

CANDIDATES FROM NAGPUR		CANDIDATES FROM OTHER	
UNIVERSITY		UNIVERSITIES	
Development Fees	11739/-	Development Fees	11739/-
Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-	Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-
Alumni Asso. Reg. Fees	50/-	Alumni Asso. Reg. Fees	50/-
Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-	Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-
Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-	Enrolment Fees	162/-
		Immigration Fees	500/-
		Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-

Total Fee Rs. 14168/- Total Fee Rs. 14830/-

FEES FOR EWS, OBC & SEBC CATEGORY (GIRLS STUDENTS)

(Those who have obtained Certificate from Tahasildar (Maharashtra State) for annual family income below 8.00 Lakhs)

CANDIDATES FROM NAGPUR UNIVERSITY		CANDIDATES FROM OTHER UNIVERSITIES	
Development Fees	11739/-	Development Fees	11739/-
Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-	Uni. Annual & Other Fees	389/-
Alumni Asso. Reg. Fees	50/-	Alumni Asso. Reg. Fees	50/-
Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-	Uni. Insurance Premium Fees	40/-
Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-	Enrolment Fees	162/-
		Immigration Fees	500/-
		Uni. Exam Fees – I Semester	1950/-

Total Fee Rs. 14168/- Total Fee Rs. 14830/-

The applicable admission fee is to be paid through Demand Draft in favor of

Dr. Ambedkar Institute of Management Studies and Research, Nagpur

List of documents to be provided at the time of admission

- 1. Original Mark Sheet SSC (X Std.) and H.S.C. (XII Std.)
- 2. All Original Mark Sheets of Graduation (From First Year to Final Year)
- 3. Original College Leaving Certificate.
- 4. Original Caste Certificate, Caste Validity Certificate and Original Non Creamy Layer Certificate for O.B.C., VJ/DT, NT., S.B.C. Candidates valid up to 31st March 2026.
- 5. EWS Certificate and Income Certificate.
- 6. CET Mark sheet / CET Score Card (Photocopy)
- 7. Provisional Seat Allotment Letter, ARC Copy, Scrutiny Copy.
- 8. Eligibility Certificate of R.T.M. Nagpur University (Candidate passing out from the University other than RTM Nagpur University)
- 9. Migration Certificate (Candidate passing out from the University other than RTM Nagpur University)
- 10. Indian Nationality Certificate
- 11. Maharashtra state type A, B, C, D candidate: Domiciled Certificate either by Permanent Residence or by birth in the state of Maharashtra.
- 12. Educational Gap Certificate on 100/- Rupees Stamp Paper (if applicable)
- 13. Photocopy of Aadhar Card
- 14. Passport size photograph (Colour) 4 Nos.
- 15. Attested 7 Photo copies of each documents mentioned above & for other than Nagpur University students required additional 3 Photo copies each documents for Enrolment form & Eligibility Certificate.
- 16. All Category Students admitted through CAP, they must submit Scholarship / Freeship Form. Otherwise they have to pay full fees of the Institute.

NOTE: Original Documents will not be returned till verification list by ARA, Mumbai so students are advised to retain PHOTO COPIES and SCANNED (SOFT COPY) of each document mentioned above for personal use.

- DIRECTOR

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS & PHOTOCOPIES TO BE SUBMITTED IN FOLLOWING SEQUENCE

Six (06) Photocopies (Xerox) of each document mentioned as under are to be provided at the time of admission

- 1. SCORE CARD / CET MARK SHEET
- 2. PROVISIONAL SEAT ALLOTMENT LETTER
- 3. SCRUTINY COPY (SC) AND ARC COPY
- 4. X STANDARD
- 5. XII STANDARD
- 6. ALL GRADUATION MARKSHEET: FIRST YEAR TO FINAL YEAR
- 7. COLLEGE LEAVING CERTIFICATE (T.C.)
- 8. CASTE CERTIFICATE
- 9. CASTE VALIDITY CERTIFICATE
- 10. NON-CREAMY LAYER CERTIFICATE
- 11. EWS CERTIFICATE, INCOME CERTIFICATE
- 12. INDIAN NATIONALITY CERTIFICATE
- 13. DOMICILE CERTIFICATE
- 14. EDUCATIONAL GAP CERTIFICATE (If applicable)
- **15. ELIGIBILITY CERTIFICATE (If applicable)**
- **16. MIGRATION CERTIFICATE (If applicable)**
- 17. AADHAR CARD (Photo copy)
- 18. UNDERTAKING FOR ANTI RAGGING

All students belonging to reserved categories who are admitted through CAP rounds are required to submit Scholarship / Free ship Forms.

The applicable admission fee is to be paid through Demand Draft in favor of Director, Dr. Ambedkar Institute of Management Studies and Research, Nagpur